






















. 

... 

1. Name of Procuring Agency: 

2. Tender Reference: 

3. Tender Description/Name 

4. Method of Procurement: Domestic 

5. Tender Published: MUET 

6. Total Bid documents Sold 

7. Total Bids Received 

8. Technical Bid Opening date: 

9. No. of Bid technically qualified 

10. Bid(s) Rejected: Nil 

11. Financial Bid Opening date: 

12. Bid Evaluation Report: 

Bid Evaluation Report 

MUET, Jamshoro. Mehran University of Engineering & Technology 

DD(Proc.)/MUETJAM/-124, 

of work/item: 	Providing 	& 
Robbing Room 
Jamshoro. 

Dated: 20-06-2016. 

Fixing 	Porcelain 	Tile 
at Auditorium Building 

SPPRA website on 23-06-2016 

(Provide details in septa 

at VIP and 
of MUET, 

rate form) 

/ Local 

Website on dated: 27-06-2016, 
(SPPRA S.#-29448) 

: Three (03) 

: Three (03) 

(if applicable)Not Applicable 

(if applicable): Not Applicable 

13-07-2016. 

S No Name of Firm or 
Bidder 

Cost offered by 
the Bidder 

Ranking 
in terms 
of cost 

Comparison 
with 

Estimated 
cost 

Reasons 
for 

acceptance/ 
rejectinn 

Remarks 

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 

• 
M/s Jani Traders 
Hyderabad. Rs. 72289500 , 	. 

1" 

3.98%  

Below 

Accepted 
to Lowest 
bidder 

due 

. 

M/s M.R.B 
Contractors, 
Hyderabad. 

Rs. 754,985.00 2 nd 0.28 
Above 

Higher 

2.  
M/s Mumtaz 
Enterprises, 
contractor, Jamshoro. 

Rs. 774,029.00 3rd 2.81% 
Above Higher 

- 	k 	•.\\ 

Engr Qamar-u06 
Consultant to Vice 
On Engineering Affairs 
University of Sindh, 

. 	, 	,, 	-., 	, 

Chancellor 

Jamshoro 

Mr. 	,,, 'ern Soomm 
Deputy Director(Proc:) 
MUET, Jamshoro 

Engr afir 	aukat TalPur 
Executive Engineer 
MUET, Jamshoro. 



111 I I RAN UNIVERSITY OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY, 
JAMSHORO  

In ternal office memo 	 FRM-001/01/0SP-006 
Sept. 20, 2003 

INFO.ONLYD ROUTINE ❑ URGENT ❑ IMMEDIATE El 
 

11/ 
1'114 AS 

SUBJECT:- PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE MEETING HELD ON 13-07-2016 AT 11:10 A.M.  

A Meeting of Procurement Committee was held in the office of Executive Engineer (Maintenance) of 
MUET, Jamshoro. The below mentioned members of committee attended the meeting to discuss he bids invited for 
the procurement of vide D.D (Proc.) /MUETJAM/-I24, Dated: 20-06-2016 and subsequently hob ted on the website 
of MUET & SPPRA. following attended the meeting. 

1- 	Engr: Shaukat Ali Talpur 	 Convener 
Executive Engineer(Maintenance) 
MUET, Jamshoro. 

2- Engr. Qamar-ul-Hassan Memon 
Consultant to Vice Chancellor 
On Engineering Affairs 
University of Sindh. 

3- Mr. Nadeem Soomro 
Deputy Director(Procurement) 
MUET. Jamshoro. 

External Member 

 

Member 

During the course of meeting following decisions were made by committee:- 

i) The tender received on dated: 13-07-2016 at 10.30AM) were opened before the procurement committee 
in presence of representatives of participants. 
ii) The method for bidding documents observed as single stage envelop, 
iii) The tender was opened on dated: 13-07-2016 at 11.00 (AM) before the tender opening committee. 

The committee was informed that 03 Nos. bidders have purchased the bidding docurients and 03 Nos. 
bidders have responded the bids. 

During the opening of tender received, following status was found:- 

S. # 	Name of Firm 	 Cost 
01 	M/s Jani Traders, Hyderabad 	 Rs. 722,895.00 
02 	M/s M.R.B Contractors, Hyderabad 	Rs, 754,985.00 
03 	M/s Mumtaz Enterprises, Jamshoro 	Rs, 774,029.00 

 

Remarks 
ist 
2nd 

3rd 

 

The committee thoroughly scrutinized each case / tender document by comparing arithmetically and 
financially with sanctioned estimate / bill of quantities and criteria for eligibility and minimum cualification as per 
bidding documents. 

Recommendations  
After due deliberation / scrutiny of each tender document by the committee, it was 

lowest evaluated responsive bidder may be awarded the respective tender. 

Decision 
In view of recommendations 	the committee it is decided that tenders are being 

mentioned lowest responsive bidder a cordingly. 

ese 

ecommended that 

warded to above 

0 
Engr. &tir itaukat Ta(pur 
Executive Engtneer 
MUET, Jamshoro 

eem Soomro 	Engr Qamar-a-gfas 
Depu I irector(Proc:) 	Consultant to Vice hancellor 

MUET, Jamshoro 
	

On Engineering Affairs 
University of Sindh, Jamsho 



BIDDERS QUALIFICATION REPORT  
TENDER NAMELY 

SUBJECT: Providing & Fixing Porcelain Tile at VIP and Robbing Room at Auditorium 
MUET, Jamshoro. 

Building of 

1 Name of Procuring Agency Executive Engineer (Maint) 
2 Tender Reference Number DD(Proc.)/MUETJAM/-124, 

Dated: 20-06-2016. 
3 Method of Procurement Single Stage- One envelope procedure 
4 Name of Firm / Bidder M/s Jani Traders, 

Hyderabad 
5 Registration with Income Tax Department Yes 
6 Registration with PEC Yes 
7 Bank Statement showing cash balance of 40% 

of Bid amount. 
Yes 

8 Tender Fee / Cost of Bidding Document. Submitted 
9 2% Earnest money Submitted 
10 Firm has not been Blacklisted previously by 

any executing agency. 
Not Blacklisted. 

I 	I All documents / information furnished are true 
& correct. 

Yes 

12 Compliant / non-compliant. Compliant 

 

Engr: %fir Sha kat qatpur 
Executive En ineer(M) 
MUET, Jamshoro 

422.9  
Eng?.  Qamar-u -Has n Memon 
Consultant to Vice Chance 
On Engineering Affairs 
University of Sindh, Jamshoro 

Mr. 	'em Soomro 
Deputy Directror (Proc:) 
MUET, Jamshoro 

 



• 
C

O
M

P
A

R
A

T
IV

E
 S

T
A

T
E

M
E

N
T

  O
F

 T
E

N
D

E
R

S
 

.8. 

M
at

h
em

a t
ic

al
ly

  
%

 A
b

ov
e  

/  B
e l

ow
  

R
an

k
 

C
u

rr
ec

te
d

 B
id

 
E

s t
im

a t
ed

 C
os

t  
A

m
ou

n
t  

1s
t  

L
ow

es
t  

2n
d

 4... 
v) 
0 

0 
14 

3r
d

 
L

ow
es

t  

3.
98

%
 

B
el

ow
  

0.
28

 
A

bo
ve

  

2.
81

%
  

A
b

ov
e  

R
s.

  7
22

,8
95

. 0
0 

R
s.

  7
5 4

,9
85

.0
0 

R
s.

  7
74

,0
29

. 0
0 

C
on

tr
ac

to
rs

  Q
u

o t
ed

  
B

id
  A

m
ou

n
t  

R
s.

  7
22

, 8
95

. 0
0  

R
s.

  7
5 4

,9
85

.0
0 

R
s.

  7
74

, 0
29

. 0
0  

E
st

im
a t

ed
 C

os
t  

N
A

M
E

  O
F

 C
O

N
T

R
A

C
T

O
R

 

M
/s

  M
/s

  J
an

i T
ra

de
rs

  
H

y d
er

a b
ad

 

M
/s

  M
. R

. B
 C

on
tr

ac
to

rs
.  

H
y d

er
ab

a d
 

M
/s

  M
um

ta
z  

E
n t

er
p r

is
es

  
3  

Ja
m

s h
or

o  

I 	Cf3  Z6  



N 

LU 

OA 

E 

Ir 

O 
O 

bA 
c:4 

O 

O 

.r0 

c:4 

Om 6 
et L. 

74 

r4 
• 

CZ  

A 

CL 

w 
1:4  

z3 
 

11. 

A
T

T
E N

D
A

N
C

E
 S

H
E

E
T

 
iC 
O 
0 

0 4 
T

en
de

re
d  

co
st

 	
S

ig
na

tu
re

  

4,1  

II 
w 
or- 
o A (4 

(;? 

c, 
Li 6 

I./3 
0:9 cr- 

V31  

c---- ci 
o -_,- 

— 
i.- r 

c :` u. Cl 

M
/s

  J
am

  T
ra

de
rs

  
H

y d
er

a b
ad

 

1  

M
/s

  M
um

ta
z  

E
n

te
rp

r i
se

s  
Ja

m
s h

or
o  

2  

M
/s

  M
. R

. B
 C

on
tr

ac
to

r s
,  

H
y d

er
a b

ad
 

3  

    

   

8 
G 

a 4 a 

 

 

    

2 

0 

0 

O 
O ..= 
N 

E-: 

2 



  

MEHRAN UNIVERSITY OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY, JAMSHORO 

  

   

No.MUET/XEN/201 6/ 187 Dated.14-07-2016 

To, 

1) M/s Farooque Electric Works, Hyderabad. 
2) M/s M.R.B contractors. Hyderabad 
3) M/s Jani Traders, Hyderabad. 

Subject: 	Maintenance of Seminar Library of Institute of Petroleum & Natural Gas 
Engineering of MUET, Jamshoro.  

Copy : 	1) The Director(Works & Services), MUET, Jamshoro 
‘...1) The Director(A&F), Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory Authority, Karachi 

(Comparative Statement Attendance Sheet, Minutes of Meeting & Bidders Quali fication Report is 
also attached) 

The office of the undersigned has prepared the Comparative Statement / Bid Evaluation 
Report showing the ranking of bid documents quoted by you for the above subjected work. 

This is for your kind information if you have any objection on afore said bidding process, 
please submit your complaint / consent within 07(seven) days, after that it is presume that you have 
no any objection and work order be issued to the lowest bidder. 

r 

Executivt
at  

e 
Engr. Mir Sn rIt luk ft>-c'Ta PLur. 



Engr. afir S ukat Tarpur 941x. 	em Soomro 
Executive E ineer 	Deputy Director(Proc:) 
MUET, Jamshoro. 	 MUET, Jamshoro 

Enfir Qamar-u 
Consultant to Vi 
On Engineering A 
University of Sindh, 

san Ifemon 
e Chancellor 
irs 
amshoro 

 

Bid Evaluation Report 

 

1. Name of Procuring Agency: Mehran University of Engineering & Technology, MUET Jamshoro. 

2. Tender Reference: 	DD(Proc.)/MUETJAM/-124, Dated: 20-06-2016. 

3. Tender Description/Name of work/item: Maintenance of Seminar Library of Institute of 
Petroleum & Natural CI—is—Engineering of MUET, 
Jamshoro.  

4. Method of Procurement: Domestic / Local 

5. Tender Published: MUET Website on dated: 27-06-2016, SPPRA website on 23-06-2016 
(SPPRA S. #-29448) 

6. Total Bid documents Sold 	 : Three (03) 

7. Total Bids Received 	 : Three (03) 

8. Technical Bid Opening date: (if applicable)Not Applicable (Provide details in separate form) 

9. No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable): Not Applicable 

10. Bid(s) Rejected: Nil 

11. Financial Bid Opening date: 13-07-2016. 

12. Bid Evaluation Resort: 

S No Name of Firm or 
Bidder 

Cost offered by 
the Bidder 

Ranking 
in terms 
of cost 

Comparison 
with 

Estimated 
cost 

Reasons 
for 

acceptance/ 
rejection 

Remarks 

0  1 2 3 4 5 6 

1.  
M/s Farooque Electric 
Works Hyderabad. Rs. 30390000 , 	. 

1 st 

. 315%  

Below 

Accepted 
to Lowest 
bidder 

due 

3  

M/s M.R.B 
Contractors, 
Hyderabad. 

Rs. 318,735.00 2"d 1.58 
Above 

Higher 

2.  
M/s Jani Traders 
Hyderabad. 

Rs. 323,680.00 3rd 3.15% 
Above 

Higher 



• 

M EH RAN UNIVERSITY OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY, 
JAMSHORO 

Internal office memo 	 FRM-001/01/0SP-006 
Sept. 20, 2003 

INFO.ONLYD ROUTINE 0 URGENT 0  IMMEDIATE 0 

SUBJECT:- PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE MEETING HELD ON 13-07-2016 AT 11:1, A.M.  

A Meeting of Procurement Committee was held in the office of Executive Engineer (Maintenance) of 
MUET. Jamshoro. The below mentioned members of committee attended the meeting to discuss :he bids invited for 
the procurement of vide D.D (Proc.) /MUETJAM/-124, Dated: 20-06-2016 and subsequently hoisted on the website 
of MUET & SPPRA. following attended the meeting. 

1- 	Engr: Shaukat Ali Talpur 
Executive Engineer(Maintenance) 
MUET, Jamshoro. 

2- Engr. Qamar-ul-Hassan Memon 
Consultant to Vice Chancellor 
On Engineering Affairs 
University of Sindh. 

3- Mr. Nadeem Soomro 
Deputy Director(Procurement) 
MUET, Jamshoro. 

External Member 

Member 

During the course of meeting following decisions were made by committee:- 

i) The tender received on dated: 13-07-2016 at 10.30AM) were opened before the procurement committee 
in presence of representatives of participants. 
ii) The method for bidding documents observed as single stage envelop, 
iii) The tender was opened on dated: 13-07-2016 at 11.00 (AM) before the tender opening committee. 

The committee was informed that 03 Nos. bidders have purchased the bidding documents and 03 Nos. 
bidders have responded the bids. 

During the opening of tender received, following status was found:- 

Convener 

S. # 	Name of Firm 
01 	M/s Farooque Electric Works, Hyderabad 
02 	M/s M.R.B Contractors, Hyderabad 
03 	M/s Jani Traders, Hyderabad 

Cost 	 Remarks 
Rs, 303,900.00 
	

151 

Rs, 318,735.00 
	 2nd 

Rs. 323,980.00 
	

3rd 

• 

The committee thoroughly scrutinized each case / tender document by comparing arithmetically and 
financially with sanctioned estimate / bill of quantities and criteria for eligibility and minimum qualification as per 
bidding documents. 

Recommendations 

After due deliberation / scrutiny of each tender document by the committee, it was recommended that 
lowest evaluated responsive bidder may be awarded the respective tender. 

Decision 
In view of recommendations 	,the committee it is decided that tenders are being awarded to above 

mentioned lowest responsive bidder acc.  

Engr. Afir S 	at Ta4yur 	9fir. 	Soomro 
Executive Engine)gr 	• Deputy irector(Proc:) 
MUET, Jamshoro!"- 	 MUET, Jamshoro 

Engr Qamar-uOrassa demon 
Consultant to Vice Chancellor 
On Engineering Affairs 
University of Sindh, Jainshoso 



Mr 	Soomro 

Deputy Directror (Proc:) 
MUET, Jamshoro 

in 

BIDDERS QUALIFICATION REPORT 
TENDER NAMELY 

SUBJECT: Maintenance of Seminar Library of Institute of Petroleum & Natural Gas E 
of MUET, Jamshoro. 

gineering 

  

1 Name of Procuring Agency Executive Engineer (Maint) 
2 Tender Reference Number DD(Proc.)/MUETJAM/-124, 

Dated: 20-06-2016. 
3 Method of Procurement Single Stage- One envelope p-oced tire 
4 Name of Firm / Bidder M/s Farooque Electric Works 

Hyderabad 
5 Registration with Income Tax Department Yes 
6 Registration with PEC Yes 
7 Bank Statement showing cash balance of 40% 

of Bid amount. 
Yes 

8 Tender Fee / Cost of Bidding Document. Submitted 
9 2% Earnest money Submitted 
10 Firm has not been Blacklisted previously by 

any executing agency. 
Not Blacklisted. 

I 	I All documents / information furnished are true 
& correct. 

Yes 

12 Compliant / non-compliant. Compliant 

Engr. 9f it S &uk¢t Tafpur 

Executive Ensineer(M) 
MUET, Jamshoro 

cEngr Qamar-of-Ifas !Memo 

Consultant to Vice Chancellor 
On Engineering Affairs 
University of Sindh, Jamshoro 



VI 

R
A

T
IV

E
  S

T
A

T
E

M
E

N
T

 O
F

 T
E

N
D

E
 

M
at

he
m

a t
ic

al
ly

 	
ov

a  
A

b
ov

e  
/ B

e l
ow

  
C

u
  r

re
ct

e d
 B

id
 	

R
an

  k
  

E
st

im
at

e d
 C

os
t  

	
 

A
m

ou
n

t  

1s
t  

L
ow

es
t  

2n
d 

L
ow

es
t  

en , 

.:' 111 

.-4 	Ga 
ef; 0: 

1.
58

 

A
b

ov
e  

3.
15

%
 

A
b

o v
e  

R
s.

  3
03

, 9
00

.0
0 

R
s.

  3
18

, 7
35

. 0
0  

R
s.

  3
23

, 6
80

. 0
0 

C
on

tr
ac

to
r s

  Q
u

ot
e d

 
B

id
 A

m
ou

n
t  

E
s t

im
a

te
d

 C
os

t  

R
s.

  3
1 3

,7
90

. 0
0 

1 	

N
A

M
E

 O
F

 C
O

N
T

R
A

C
T

O
R

 

• O 
Z 



$-4 
0 

U 

0 

CC 

61 

CC 

T
en

de
re

d  
co

s t
  

E
s t

im
a

te
d
 C

o
s
t  

R
s.

  3
13

,7
90

.0
0 

C t 

cJ  
4 

t5 

N
A

M
E

 O
F

 C
O

N
T

R
A

C
T

O
R

 

C^, 

• 0 
o 

• " 0 0  

: 

A
T

T
E

N
D

A
N

C
E

 S
H

E
E

T
 

1P- 

on 

0) 
CI) 

.F4  

ri) 
CTS 

C4 z 

-Fr 

Ci 
NN 

0 

• rz 

0 

CI) CI 

CC 

Gd • W 
••• 
• r4 

O 

E " 



Ndme of Work: CONSTRUCTION OF SEPTIC TANK WITH FILTER PLANT AND STEPS 
ON SOUTHERN SIDE OF ADMINISTRATION BLOCK AT MUET, 
JAMSHORO 

MINUTES OF MEETING:  

A meeting for opening of tender for the work "Construction of Septic Tank with Filter Plant and Steps )on 
Southern Side of Administration Block at MUET, Jamshoro" was held on 13-07-2016 @ 11:30 AM in 
the Office of the Executive Engineer (Works). The following members of tender Opening Committee were present. 

1.  Engr. Aftab Ahmed Rajpar, 
Executive Engineer (Works), 
MUET, Jamshoro. 

Member/ Convener 

2.  Mr. Nadeem Soomro, 
Deputy Director (Procurement), MUET, Jamshoro. 

Member 

3.  Engr. Qamar-ul-Hassan Memon, 
Consultant to Vice Chancellor, On Engineering Affairs, 
University of Sindh. 

Member 

The Executive Engineer (Works) briefed the Committee members that the sealed percentage/ Item Rate Tenders 
were invited as per SPP Rules 2010 for the said work vide letter No. & Dated: DD(Pro,...)/MUT/JAM/-124, 
20-06-2016. He further briefed that the estimated cost of tender was Rs.0.366 M and Purchasing Date starting from 
27-06-2016 to 12-07-2016, Submission Date on 13-07-2016 upto 11:00 A.M, whereas, Opening Date of the tender 
was 13-07-2016 @ 11:30 A.M. The Executive Engineer (Works) further briefed that three (03) bidders purchased 
the Bidding Documents and submitted the same in-time. Then all the Contractors were called in the Office of the 
Executive Engineer (Works), so that bidding documents can be opened in their presence under Rule-41 of SPP 
Rules 2010. Following Contractors took part in the bidding process as under: 

1. M/s Marvel Engineering Works, Hyderabad. 
2. M/s Ubedullah Qureshi & Co., Hyderabad. 
3. M/s Sunny Agha Enterprises, Islamabad. 

The Committee started the proceedings of opening of tender in-front of aforementioned bidders and read aloud the 
names of each bidder one by one by opening their respective bids and also read aloud bid amount and other details 
as depicted under: 

S#. Name of Firm or Bidder Estimated 
Cost 

Contractor 
quoted bid 

amount in Rs. 

Mathematically 
Corrected Bid 
Amount in Rs. 

% Above/ 
Below 

Estimated Cost 
Rank 

I M/s Sunny Agha 
Enterprises, Islamabad. 

365,509.40 

359,268.29 359,268.29 
-1.708% 

Below 
15t 

Lowest 

2.  
M/s Ubedullah Qureshi & 
Co., Hyderabad. Below 362,931.18 362,931.18 

-0.705% 2nd 

Lowest 

3.  
M/s 	Marvel 	Engineering 
Works, Hyderabad. 

366,971.03 366,971.03 
0.400% 
Abe ve 

3rd 

Lowest 

After detail discussion & deliberation, the Committee recommended that to award the work 'Construction of 
Septic Tank with Filter Plant and Steps on Southern Side of Administration lock at MUET, 
Jamshoro" to M/s Sunny Agha Enterpris , Islamabad at the cost of Rs.359,268.29 

The meeting ended with the vote of th s to all members. 

tV'  Engr. Aftab Ahmecli  Rajpar 	Mr. 	em Soomro 	Engr. Qamar-ul- is s t Memon 
Oii214 

Executive Engineer (Works) 	Deputy Director (Procurement) 	Consultant to Vic Chancellor, 
MUET, Jamshoro 	 MUET, Jamshoro 	 On Engineeri g Affairs, 

University o Sindh. 

Copy of Attendance Sheet attached. 



CJ 
O crz 0  = 

• CA s  
1:1 •  

A 
▪ o# 
W). 0 0 

0 
1"'b CPO eD 

cll. 	r” 
Fr  1' e5 • 4 

0 
o 

e 

t...) ts.) --. 
4t 

M
/s M

arvel  E
ngineering

 W
ork

s, 
H

yd
erabad

. 

M
/s

 U
bed

ullah  Q
ureshi  &

 C
o

., 
H

yd
erab

ad
. 

M
/s S

unny A
gh

a E
nterprises, 

Islam
ab

ad
. 

N
A

M
E

 O
F

  C
O

N
T

R
A

C
T

O
R

/ 
F

IR
M

/  C
O

M
P

A
N

Y
 

W 

c.n 

0 

01 CN 
t....) 

'0 

0 

La 
01 
U. lit 

0 

0 

E
ST

IM
A

T
E

D
 

C
O

ST
  

366,97
1.03 

t...) 
01 
N..) 

(.....) -... 
-- 
00 

359,268.29  

C
O

N
T

R
A

C
T

O
R

S
 

Q
U

O
T

E
D

 B
ID

 
A

M
O

U
N

T
 
 

l•J 
(T 
C'N 
'O 
---.1 

b 
t....) 

l..) 
ON 
tv•-) .,..0  

1....) -- 
— 
00 

Ca 
VI 
,1::+ 44  

00  
cs.) 
4: 

M
A

T
H

E
M

A
T

IC
A

L
L

Y
 

C
O

R
R

E
C

T
  B

ID
 

A
M

O
U

N
T

 

Cr 
C' 
c, 

:r, 
C 
C 

n. 
2)- 
1: 

:-.3 
o 
c./1 

MI=  

B-  
.1  

cl 
00 

%
  A

B
O

V
E

/ B
E

L
O

W
 

E
ST

IM
A

T
E

D
 C

O
ST

  

3rd  L
ow

est 

2nd L
ow

est 

1st L
ow

est 

R
A

N
K

 

4 

4 

ra 

0 



11
.10

A
1  J

O
 O

M
E

N
  

91
0Z

-L
0 -

£I
 N

O
 G

1N
ad

0
 

•-) N :— 
v) 
z 
P 

M
/s

 Sunny
 A

gha E
nterprises,

 Islam
abad. 

M
/s

 Ubedullah  Q
ureshi  &

 C
o., H

yderabad. 

M
/s M

arvel  E
ngineering W

orks, H
yderabad. 

N
A

M
E

  O
F

 
C

O
N

T
R
A

C
T

O
R

 
 

az  
P 
c.4 
cN 

E
ST

IM
A

T
E

D
 

C
O

ST
 

P 

(A) 

so% D Do 

z)  

tio 

0 N  N _o 
0.) — 1 

00  

w 

8: _c) 

_. 
i 

T
E

N
D

E
R

E
D

 C
O

ST
 

SIG
N

A
T

U
R

E
  O

F
 

C
O

P
T

R
A

C
T

O
R

 

g 
4 



e„:,Th i; • 

Executi 
MU 

ks) 
o. 

MEHRANUNIVERSITY OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY. 
JAMSHORO, SINDH, PAKISTAN.  

Tel:Off: +92-222-771212, Fax: +92-222-771403 

Executive Engineer 
(Works) 
	

No. XEN(Works)/MUET/JA 2016/-177, 
Dated: 20-07-2016 

1. M/s Sunny Agha Enterprises, Islamabad. 

2. M/s Ubedullah Qureshi & Co., Hyderabad. 

3. M/s Marvel Engineering Works, Hyderabad. 

Subject: 	BID EVALUATION REPORT SHOWING THE RANKING OF B i FOR THE 
WORK "CONSTRUCTION OF SEPTIC TANK WITH FIL R PLANT 
AND STEPS ON SOUTHERN SIDE OF ADMINISTRATION LOCK AT 
MUET, JAMSHORO". 

- NIT NO. DD(PROC.)/MUET/JAM/-124, DATED: 20-06-2016. 
- SPPRA SR. NO. 29448, DATED: 23-06-2016.  

Ref: 

Gentlemen, 

The office of the undersigned has prepared the Bid Evaluation Report as attache showing the 
ranking of Bid Documents quoted by you for the above subjected work. 

This is for your kind information and if there is any objection, please submit y 
within 07 days, after that will be presumed that you have no any objection and w 
be issued to the lowest bidder. 

ur complaint 
rk order will 

Copy f.w.c.s to: 
1. The Director (Works & Services), MUET, Jamshoro. 
2. The Director Finance, MUET, Jamshoro 
3. The Director, ICPC, MUET, Jamshoro. (For up-loading on Web-Site). 
4. The Director (A&F), Govt. of Sindh, Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory Authority, (S 

(For uploading on SPPRA Web-Site). 
5. The Secretary to Vice Chancellor, MUET, Jamshoro. 

RA), Karachi. 



Signatures of the bers of the Committee. 

Bid Evaluation Report  

1. Name of Procuring Agency: Mehran University of Engineering & Technology, Ja mshoro.  

2. Tender Reference No: 	DD(Proc.)/MUET/JAM/-124, Dated: 20-06-2016  

3. Tender Description/Name of work/item: 	CONSTRUCTION OF SEPTIC TANK WITH 
FILTER PLANT AND STEPS ON SOUTHERN SIDE 
OF ADMINISTRATION BLOCK  AT MUET, 
JAMSHORO.  

4. Method of Procurement: Domestic/ Local.  

5. Tender Published: MUET Web Site on 27-06-2016 & SPPRA Web Site on 23-06-2016. 
Print & Electronic Media (SPPRA ID No.29448, Dated: 23-06-20/6) 

6. Total Bid documents Sold:- 	03 Nos.  

7. Total Bids Received: 	 03 Nos. 

8. Technical Bid Opening date: (if applicable) Not Applicable  (Provide details in separate form) 

9. No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable): Not Applicable. 

10. Bid(s) Rejected: Nil. 

11. Financial Bid Opening date: 13-07-2016.  

12. Bid Evaluation Report: 

13. Estimated Cost:- 365,509.40 

S 
No 

Name of Firm or Bidder 
Cost offered by 

the Bidder 
Ranking 
in terms 
of cost 

wit 
Comparison 

 
Estimated 

cost 

Reasons 
acceptan 

rejectio 

or 
e/ Remarks 

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 

1.  
M/s 	Sunny 	Agha 
Enterprises, Islamabad. 

Rs.359,268.29 1 st -1.708% 
Below 

Accepts 
due to 
lowes 

i le 
t  

2.  
M/s Ubedullah Qureshi 

Rs.362,931.18 d -0.705% 
Below rd  Low • st 

3. 
M/s Marvel Engineering 
Works, Hyderabad. 

Rs.366,971.03 3rd 
0.400% 
Above 3rd Low •st 

Engr. Aftab Ahmed Rajpar 
Executive Engineer (Works) 

MUET, Jamshoro 

-ettit 
Nad e Soomro 	Engr. Qamar-ul- • an Memon 

Deputy Director (Procurement) Consultant to Vi e 	ilor, 
MUET, Jamshoro 	 On Engineer ng Affairs, 

University •f Sindh. 



BIDDERS QUALIFICATION REPORT 
TENDER NAMELY 

Name of work: Construction of Septic Tank with Filter Plant and Steps on Southern Side of 
Administration Block at MUET, Jamshoro. 

1 Name of Procuring Agency Executive Engineer (Works) 
2 Tender Reference Number DD(Proc.)/MUETJAM/-124, 

Dated: 20-06-2016. 

Method of Procurement Single Stage- One Envelope Procedure -- 
4 Name of Firm / Bidder M/s Sunny Agha Enterprises, Islamabad 
5 Registration with Income Tax Department Yes 
6 Registration with PEC Yes 
7 Bank Statement showing cash balance of 40% 

of Bid amount. 
yes  

8 Tender Fee / Cost of Bidding Document. Submitted 
9 2% Earnest money Submitted 
10 Firm has not been Blacklisted previously by 

any executing agency. 
Not Blacklisted. 

11 All documents / information furnished are true 
& correct. 

Yes 

12 Compliant / non-compliant. Compliant 

Engr. Aftab fimed qyzjpar 	 gsr 	Soomro 
Executive Engineer (Works) 	 Deputy Director (Procureir 

MUET, Jamshoro 	 MUET, Jamshoro 

Aim\ \ . 
e Eet, 

Engr. Qui-tar- ' n Almon 
Consultant to Vice Chancellor, 

On Engineering Affairs, 
University of Sindh. 

ent) 



Execu 	gineer 
MU , Jams!.  

MEHRANUNIVERSITY OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY  
JAMSHORO, SINDH, PAKISTAN.  

Tel:Off: +92-222-771212, Fax: +92-222-771403 

Executive Engineer 
(Works) 

No. XEN(Works)/MUET/JAM/2016/-174, 
Dated: 21-07-2016 

Director (A&F), 
Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory Authority 
(SPPRA), Services General Administration & 
Coordination Department, Government of Sindh, 
Barrack No. 8, Sindh Secretariat No.04-A, Court Road, 
KARACHI  
Ph. No. 021-9205356-69. 

Subject: 	MINUTES OF MEETING FOR THE "PROCUREMENT OF FURNITURE 
ARTICLES REQUIRED FOR MODELLING AND SIMULATION LAB. 
OF DEPARTMENT BASIC SCIENCES & RELATED STUDIES, MUET, 
JAMSHORO".  

- NIT NO. DD(PROC.)/MUET/JAM/-124, DATED: 20-06-2016.  
- SPPRA SR. NO. 29448, DATED: 23-06-2016.  

Dear Sir, 

Enclosed please find herewith Minutes of Meeting furnished in accordance with the Rule 41(9) 

of SPP Rules 2010 in respect of work mentioned under caption, for information and office 

record. 

Copy f.w.c.s to: 
1. The Director Finance, MUET, Jamshoro. 
2. The Project Director, MUET, Jamshoro. 
3. The Deputy Director (Procurement), MUET, Jamshoro. 
4. The Director, ICPC, MUET, Jamshoro. (for up-loading on Web-Site). 
5. The Secretary to Vice Chancellor, MUET, Jamshoro. 



Engr. Qamar-u 
Consultant to 

On Enginee 
University 

a an Memon 
ce Cha ellor, 
ng Affairs, 
of Sindh. 

• 

• Name of Work: PROCUREMENT OF FURNITURE ARTICLES REQUIRED FOR MODELLING 
AND SIMULATION LAB. OF DEPARTMENT BASIC SCIENCES & RELATED 
STUDIES, MUET, JAMSHORO. 

MINUTES OF MEETING:  

A meeting for opening of tender for the work "Procurement of Furniture Articles Required For Modelling and 
Simulation Lab. of Department Basic Sciences & Related Studies, MUET, Jamshoro" was held on 13-07-2016 
@ 11:30 A.M in the Office of the Executive Engineer (Works). The following members of tender Opening 
Committee were present. 

1.  Engr. Aftab Ahmed Rajpar, 
Executive Engineer (Works), 
MUET, Jamshoro. 

Member/ Convener 

2.  Mr. Nadeem Soomro, 
Deputy Director (Procurement), MUET, Jamshoro. 

Member 

3.  Engr. Qamar-ul-Hassan Memon, 
Consultant to Vice Chancellor, On Engineering Affairs, 
University of Sindh. 

Member 

The Executive Engineer (Works) briefed the Committee members that the sealed percentage Item Rate Tenders 
were invited as per SPP Rules 2010 for the said work vide letter No. & Dated: DD(Proe.)/MUT/JAM/-124, 
20-06-2016. He further briefed that the Purchasing Date starting from 27-06-2016 to 12-07-20 6, Submission Date 
on 13-07-2016 upto 11:00 A.M, whereas, Opening Date of the tender was 13-07-2016 @ 11:30 A.M. The Executive 
Engineer (Works) further briefed that three (03) bidders purchased the Bidding Documents anc submitted the same 
in-time. Then all the Contractors were called in the Office of the Executive Engineer (Works), so that bidding 
documents can be opened in their presence under Rule-41 of SPP Rules 2010. Following Contractors took part in 
the bidding process as under: 

1. M/s Delhi Furniture House, Hyderabad. 
2. M/s Saleem Traders, Hyderabad. 
3. M/s Sterling Steel Furniture, Hyderabad. 	_1 

The Committee started the proceedings of opening of tender in-front of aforementioned bidders and read aloud the 
names of each bidder one by one by opening their respective bids and also read aloud bid amount and other details 
as depicted under: 

S#. Name of Firm or Bidder 
Estimated 

Cost 

Contractor 
quoted bid 

amount in Rs. 

Mathematically 
Corrected Bid 
Amount in Rs. 

% Above 
Estimated 

Below 
Cost Rank 

I. M/s 	Sterling 	Steel 	Furniture, 
Hyderabad. 

497,400.00 

496,000.00 496,000.00 -0.281% Below 1" Lowest 
2.  M/s Delhi Furniture House, Hyderabad. 517,500.00 517,500.00 4.041% Above rd  Lowest 

3.  M/s Saleem Traders, Hyderabad. 534,500.00 534,500.00 7.459% Above 3rd  Lowest 

After detail discussion & deliberation, the Committee recommended that to award the wo 
Furniture Articles Required For Modelling and Simulation Lab. of Department Basic 
Studies, MUET, Jamshoro" to M/s Sterling Steel Furniture, Hyderabad at the cost of Rs. 

The meeting ended with the vote of th 	to all members. 

k "Procurement of 
ciences & Related 
6,000.00 

Copy of Attendance Sheet attached. 

'V)//
a  

Engr. A ab Ahmed ajpar 	M N m Soomro 
Executive Engineer (Works) 	Deputy Di tor (Procurement) 

MUET, Jamshoro 	 MUET, Jamshoro 



O 

O 

IN
M

A
I3

I V
IS

 3
A

II
V

II
V

d
IA

TO
D

 

7)  1>z 
 

o d  
o 

a 

La N.) — ?') 
It 

M
/s S

alee
m

 T
rad

ers,
 Hyd

erab
ad

. 

M
/s

 Delhi  F
urnitu

re H
o

u
se, H

yd
erab

ad
. 

M
/s S

terlin
g

 S
teel  F

u
rn

itu
re, H

yd
erab

ad
  

N
A

M
E

 O
F

  C
O

N
T

R
A

C
T

O
R

/  F
IR

M
/ 

C
O

M
P

A
N

Y
 

qD 
--...1 

CD 
C> 
.C> 
C) 

4
9

7
,4

0
0

.0
0

 

4
9

7
,4

0
0

.0
0

 

I  E
ST

IM
A

T
E

D
 

C
O

S
T

  

L..) 
-p• 
VI 
0 
C 
b 
b 

t..n LA 
-- 
--.3 
til 
0 
0 
6 
b 

4. 
q0, 
as 
-.0 
0 
0 
O o 

C
O

N
T

R
A

C
T

O
R

S
 

Q
U

O
T

E
D

  B
ID

  
A

M
O

U
N

T
  

4,  
VI 
C 
0 

b 
O 

WL..)- 
---I 
IJI  
0 
0 

b. 
b 

,o 
SIN 

0 
O 
© 

M
A

T
H

E
M

A
T

IC
A

L
L

Y
  

C
O

R
R

E
C

T
  B

ID
 

A
M

O
U

N
T

 

C 
CD 
.0,c, Ut  

0' 

 

4.04
1  

A
bove . 

 

6 
e 

I-4 
00 
,— 

%
  A

B
O

V
E

/B
E

L
O

W
  

R
A

N
K

 
E

S
T

IM
A

T
E

D
  C

O
S

T
  

3
rd  L

ow
est 

2nd  
L

ow
est 

1st L
ow

est 



t? 

2 

,r3  
0 

C.0 

B 
09 0 

' 

C 
el 5 

o 0  
eeD 

:3
1. 1

0M
  J
o  

au
zu

m
  

13
31

-I S
 aD

N
IV

at
s l
a

II
N

 

dO
  'E

IV
'I

 N
O

L
L

 

9I
0Z

-L
0 -

£1
 N

O
  (

B
N

I:
1
0
 

ID 

9 

M
/s

 Delh
i Furniture H

ouse, H
yderabad

. 

M
/s

 Saleem
 T

raders, H
yderabad. 

M
/s Sterling

 Steel  F
urniture H

yderabad. 

N
A

M
E

  O
F

  
C

O
N

T
R
A

C
T

O
R

 
 

P 
P 4. 
---1 

E
ST

IM
A

T
E

D
 

C
O

ST
  
 

,n 
_c 
....0 
a-  

rt 

scl 

o x  LP 

,vi 
V 

n 
tr, 
:-.1 
0 
2 

T
E

N
D

E
R

E
D

 C
O

ST
  

1--)  r--' 

SIG
N

A
T

U
R

E
  O

F
 

C
O

N
T

R
A

C
T

O
R

 
R

E
M

A
R

K
S 



Executi e ngineer orks) 
MU , Jams horo. 

MEHRANUNIVERSITY OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY., 
JAMSHORO, SINDI-1, PAKISTAN.  

Tel:Off: +92-222-771212, Fax: +92-222-771403 

Executive Engineer 
(Works) 
	

No. XEN(Works)/MUET/JAM/2016/-175, 
Dated: 20-07-2016 

1. M/s M/s Sterling Steel Furniture, Hyderabad. 

2. M/s Delhi Furniture House, Hyderabad. 

3. M/s Saleem Traders, Hyderabad. 

Subject: 	BID EVALUATION REPORT SHOWING THE RANKING OF BID FOR THE 
WORK "PROCUREMENT OF FURNITURE ARTICLES REQUIRED 
FOR MODELLING AND SIMULATION LAB. OF DEPARTMENT 
BASIC SCIENCES & RELATED STUDIES, MUET, JAMSHORO".  

- NIT NO. DD(PROC.)/MUET/JAM/-124, DATED: 20-06-2016. 
- SPPRA SR. NO. 29448, DATED: 23-06-2016.  

Ref: 

Gentlemen, 

The office of the undersigned has prepared the Bid Evaluation Report as attachec showing the 
ranking of Bid Documents quoted by you for the above subjected work. 

This is for your kind information and if there is any objection, please submit your complaint 
within 07 days, after that will be presumed that you have no any objection and work order will 
be issued to the lowest bidder. 

Copy f.w.c.s to: 
1. The Project Director, MUET, Jamshoro. 
2. The Director Finance, MUET, Jamshoro 
3. The Director, ICPC, MUET, Jamshoro. (For up-loading on Web-Site). 
4. The Director (A&F), Govt. of Sindh, Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory Authority, (SPPRA), Karachi. 

(For uploading on SPPRA Web-Site). 
5. The Secretary to Vice Chancellor, MUET, Jamshoro. 



0. • 	
Bid Evaluation Report 

1. Name of Procuring Agency: Mehran University of Engineering & Technology, Jamshoro. 

2. Tender Reference No: 	DD(Proc.)/MUET/JAM/-124, Dated: 20-06-2016 

• 3. Tender Description/Name of work/item: PROCUREMENT OF FURNITURE ARTICLES 
REQUIRED FOR MODELLING AND SIMULATION 
LAB. OF DEPARTMENT BASIC SCIENCES & 
RELATED STUDIES, MUET, JAMSHORO.  

4. Method of Procurement: Domestic/ Local.  

5. Tender Published: MUET Web Site on 27-06-2016 & SPPRA Web Site on 23-06-2016. 
Print & Electronic Media (SPPRA ID No.29448, Dated: 23-06-2016) 

6. Total Bid documents Sold:- 	03 Nos.  

7. Total Bids Received: 	 03 Nos. 

8. Technical Bid Opening date: (if applicable) Not Applicable (Provide details in separate form) 

9. No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable): Not Applicable.  

10. Bid(s) Rejected: Nil. 

11. Financial Bid Opening date: 13-07-2016.  

12. Bid Evaluation Report: 

13. Estimated Cost: Rs. 497,400.00 

S 
No Name of Firm or Bidder 

Cost offered by 
the Bidder 

Ranking 
in terms 
of cost 

Comparison 
with 

Estimated 
cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance/ 

rejection 
Remarks 

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 

1.  
Furniture, Hyderabad. 

M/s 	Sterling 	Steel Acceptable 
Rs. 496,000.00 1 st . -0281% 

Below due to 1st 
lowest 

2.  
M/s Delhi Furniture 
House, Hyderabad. 2nd  Rs.517,500.00 4.041% 

Above 2nd Lowest 

3.  
M/s Saleem Traders, 
Hyderabad. 

Rs.534,500.00 3rd 
7.459% 
Above 3rd Lowest 

Signatures of the Members of the Committee. 

 

Nacle = m Soomro 
Deputy Director (Procurement) 

MUET, Jamshoro 

Engr. Aftab Ahmed Rajpar 
Executive Engineer (Works) 

MUET, Jamshoro 

Engr. Qamar-urHassann Mempp 
Consultant to Vice Chem-01E6r, 

On Engineering Affairs, 
University of Sindh. 



• 

• 

BIDDERS QUALIFICATION REPORT 
TENDER NAMELY 

Name of Work: Procurement of Furniture Articles Required For Modelling and Simulation 
Department Basic Sciences & Related Studies, MUET, Jamshoro 

Lab. of 

1 Name of Procuring Agency Executive Engineer (Works) 
2 Tender Reference Number DD(Proc. )/mUETJAM/-124, 

Dated: 20-06-2016. 
3 Method of Procurement Single Stage- One Envelope Procedure 
4 Name of Firm / Bidder M/s Sterling Steel Furniture, Hyderabad. 

5 Registration with Income Tax Department Yes 
6 Registration with PEC Yes 
7 13ani Statement showing cash balance of zlhulo 

of Bid amount. 
Yes 

8 Tender Fee / Cost of Bidding Document. Submitted 
9 2% Earnest money Submitted 
10 Firm has not been Blacklisted previously by 

any executing agency. 
Not Blacklisted. 

I 	1 All documents / information furnished are true 
& correct. 

Yes 

12 Compliant / non-compliant. Compliant 

Etre: fiftab flame Wojpar 	 Soomro 
Executive Engineer (Works) 	 Deputy Director (Procurement) 

MUET, Jamshoro 	 MUET, Jamshoro 

Engr. Qamar-u(assa Memon 
Consultant to Vice Chancellor, 

On Engineering Affairs, 

University of Sindh. 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13

